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FRIENDS OF THE GOLF COURSE 

Thank you to everyone that participated in the FOGC golf tournament played on 

Saturday, August 3rd. This was the largest field we ever had, 134 players. There 

were many raffle prizes including rounds of golf at 14 different golf courses. We 

want to thank all of our sponsors. Without you this event would not be such a 

huge success.  

In the past couple of months the FOGC committee has purchased two new TV's 

for the restaurant, patio chairs on the two patios and helped with the purchase of 

the nice fence around the entrance area. The next project is focused on separating 

the golf course behind hole 18 and the banquet area. A row of trees will be 

planted and irrigation installed for the trees as well as a flower bed that will run 

behind 18 green. We will also be planting more oleanders along the entrance road 

behind the clubhouse. This will enclose the banquet area and make it more                   

private for weddings and other events. The plans for this project are posted in the 

restaurant.  

This committee is driven to make everyone's visit at TMGC more enjoyable as well 

as beatifying  the golf course. Other projects done in the past include, the                        

concrete and accessories around the driving range and the pergola on the North 

side of the clubhouse. Want to help? Donations can be made anytime of year in 

the pro shop. Any ideas to beautify the golf course the FOGC committee is open to 

hear your ideas.  

Thank you, FOGC Committee. 



AUGUST 2019 
Kelly Ridge Ladies Club  Tuesdays, August 6, 13, 20, & 27  8:30 am TT                 

TMGC Ladies Club   Thursdays, August 1, 8, 15, 22, & 29  8:30 am TT                                     

Friends of the Golf Course  Saturday, August 3    8 am SG                  

Chico SIRS     Monday, August 5    8:30 am Mod SG  

Yuba City SIRS    Tuesday, August 6    8:30 am Mod SG     

TMGC Ladies Travel Team  Wednesday, August 7    8:30 am Mod SG            

Gridley HS Wrestling Tournament Saturday, August 10    8 am Mod SG        

Men’s Club Tournament  Sunday, August 11    8 am SG                   

Aerification    Monday, August 12 & Tuesday August 13                                             

Ron Anderson Memorial  Saturday, August 24    8 am Mod SG                 

Men’s Club Tournament  Sunday, August 25    8 am SG 

SEPTEMBER 2019 
Kelly Ridge Ladies Club  Tuesdays, September 3, 10, 17, & 24  8:30 am TT                 

TMGC Ladies Club   Thursdays, September 5, 12,  & 26  8:30 am TT                  

Nine and Dine    Friday, September 6    5:30 pm SG                        

Men’s Club Tournament  Sunday, September 8    8 am SG                      

Oroville City Two Man   Saturday, Sept 14 & Sunday, Sept 15  8 am TT                         

TMGC Ladies Club Invitational Thursday, September 19   9 am SG                     

Men Caring for Women   Saturday, Sept 21    8 am Mod SG           

TMGC Ladies Club   Saturday, September 28   8:30 am TT                                

Men’s Club Tournament  Sunday, September 29   8 am SG              

 

 TT= Tee Time     Mod SG= Modified Shot Gun     SG= Shot Gun     BYO= Book your own TT 

 


